	0-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORD,		Patent and Trademark Office F-8934	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	53620	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Nobukazu KOIZUMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: Maru Internal Addr Street Addre	ess: 18-2, Muraoka Higashi 1-chome	
Execution Date(s) 1. September 6, 2005 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	1	va City, Kanagawa, 251-0012, Japan (S) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No (S) 11/20021	
4. Application or patent number(s): [X] This document is beaution A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/03/2006 FFANAEIA 00000037 11320013 1 FC:8021	B. Patent No.(s	• •	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Number: (212) 953-7733 Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	7. Total fee (37 C [X] Authorized [] Authorized [] Enclosed [] None requir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)	
9. Statement and signature. C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	gnature No. 30	December 27, 2005 Date	
db.form			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			

PATENT REEL: 017454 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Nobukazu Koi	zumı
residing respectively atc/o Maruwa Corporatio	n of 18-2, Muraoka Higashi 1-chome,
Fujisawa City, Kanagawa Prefecture 251-001	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Maruwa Cor	poration
a corporation existing under the laws ofJAPA	N
located at 18-2, Muraoka Higashi 1-chome, Fu	
Kanagawa Prefecture 251-0012, Japan	
and its successors, assigns, and legal representative	es, the entire right, title, and interest for
all countries including the United States of America	
to	_
described in an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States, executed by me/us on this date,
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and	all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom	to said Company as assignee of the entire
interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, a	nd agree that I/we will communicate to said
Company or its representatives any facts known to me/u	is respecting said improvements and testify
in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exec	cute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do e	verything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforc	e proper protection for said invention in the
United States.	
Signature Date September 6, 2005	
Signature Nobukazu Koizumi	Date September 0, 2003
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 12/27/2005

REEL: 017454 FRAME: 0239